L10000114950

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT 'MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified copiesCertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



100186749361

10/19/10--01045--020 **160.00

10 NOV -3 PM 1: 5

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

T. HAMPTON

NOV - 4 2010

EXAMINER

H10 49451

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations Danielle's Properties by Mark D Smith Name of Limited Liability Company · The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Mark D Smith Name of Person Danielle's Properties by Mark D Smith Firm/Company 14236 Max Hooks Rd Lot # 11 Address Clermont, Florida 34711 City/State and Zip Code ghettomc44@hotmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Mark D Smith , 808-5791 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Mailing Address

\$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

\$155.00 Filing Fee &

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

\$160.00 Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status &

(additional copy is enclosed)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

10 NOV -3 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 28, 2010

MR MARK D SMITH 14236 MAX HOOKS RD LOT 11 CLERMONT, FL 34711

SUBJECT: DANIELLE'S PROPERTIES LLC

Ref. Number: W1000050678

We have received your document for DANIELLE'S PROPERTIES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please remove the name by mark d smith in article I,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 410A00025518



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 20, 2010

MARK D SMITH 14236 MAX HOOKS RD LOT 11 CLERMONT, FL 34711

SUBJECT: DANIELLE'S PROPERTIES BY MARK D SMITH

Ref. Number: W10000049451

We have received your document for DANIELLE'S PROPERTIES BY MARK D SMITH and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a limited liability company must contain the designation "L.L.C.," "LLC," "L.C.," or "LC," or the words "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," or "LIMITED COMPANY." Please amend the name of your entity accordingly.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 610A00024864

Articles of Organization

Article I: The name of this LLC is to be:

DANIELLE'S PROPERTIES by MDS LLC.

Article II: The initial registered office for this company is located at 14236 Max Hooks Rd Unit 11
Clermont, Florida 34711

Article III: The registered Agent for this Company is to be Mark D Smith 14236 Max Hooks Rd Unit 11

Clermont, FL 34711

Article IV: All members for this Company are as follows:

Agent/Owner: Mark D Smith

Manager: William S Vonschriltz

Managing Member: Jeffrey A Kirk Sr

Secretary: Holley A Raines

Article V: The effective date for this company is set to be November 1, 2010.

Signature

Nate 2010

Jate

COMPANY GOALS

This Company is a propertis Company with the goal of building up Rental Properties. This company may expand to houses and land from the state of Florida, and various locations in the future.

The following persons that agree to these rights and responsibilities for this LLC.

Agent/Owner:	Mr. Mark D Smith Sr 14236 Max Hooks Rd Lot # 11 Clermont, FL 34711 Signature Date	
Manager:	Signature Date William S Vonschriltz 14236 Max Hooks Rd Lot # 35 Clermont, FL 34711	SECKETARY OF S
Managing Member:	William S. Varible Signature Date Jeffrey A Kirk	ATIONS
•	14236 Max Hooks Rd Lot # 28 Clermont, FL 34711 Signature Date	
Secretary:	Holley A Raines 14236 Max Hooks Rd Lot # 41 Clermont, FL 34711 Signature Date	

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

Signature(

10 NOV -3 PM 1:59